Anhang 11:

Internationale Ubersichten

52. Flachen, Hektarertrage und Ernteertrage 1934/38, 1950, 1955 und 1958 bis 1962

Land

UdSSR
Anbauflache...
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Ungarn
Anbauflache....
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Kanada
Ernteflache.
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

USA
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Australien
Ernteflache..
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

AVelt.
Ernteflache....
Ernteertrag....

Albanien
Anbauflache....
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Bulgarien6)
Anbauflache ...
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Deutsche Demokratische

Republiké)
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Deutsche Bundes-
republik3)6)
Anbauflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Frankreich
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Italien
Ernteflache..
Hektarertrag .
Ernteertrag.........c........

Jugoslawien
Ernteflache...
llektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Polen
Anbaufléche....
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag...

Portugal
Ernteflache
llektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Rumaénien
Anbauflache....
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Ful3noten siehe Seite 48*.

1934/38

9,6
16 935

86 400

1950

16 152
8,1
13 005

187
167’

4 684
6 476

16 484
12,4
20 473

711
456

88 200
137 450

124
8,8
109

756
8,7
654

325
404

1241
1923

2 207
9,4
2 085

1955 1958
Koch: Hafer
14 811 14 832
8,0 9,0
11 827 13 407
121 173
14,6 111
176 192
4524 4 467
13.9 13,8
6 289 6 183
15 881 12 645
13, 16,
21817 20 341
1357 1619
7, 9,
1025 | 1577
Mais
100 400 100 800
169 400 200 600
113 158
14,3 10,2
162 160
742 697
19,4 14,7
1477 72
5 3
20,7 22,8
9 7
7 4
29,8 29,3
20 13
453 590
24,1 28,4
1091 1673
1237 1217
25,9 30,1
3204 3670
2 470 2 390
15,8 16,5
3900 3950
90 40
17,2 26,5
123 34
470 479
7,7 8,9
408 425
3265 3645
18,0 10.0
5 877 3657

1959

14 328
9,4
13 463

4610
6445

11 247
13,6
15271

1214
849

101700
207 700

148
135
200

730

5
27,8
13

704

1825

1193
3879

2 580
6670

39
26,3
19

472
479’

3555
5 680

1960

105 900
215 100

151
8,3
126

634
23,6
1 505

6
313
20

839
2854’

1188
3813

2 570
6 160

129

1961

11 525
7,7
8900

110
139’

3457
4379’

9710
14 680’

1253
1 000

103 000
214 000

144
10,7
154

635

8
30,7
23

981
2480’

1197
3936

2510
4550’

143

47*

1962

6 962
8,
5691

84
iS,r

115

4 256

7 612.

9281
14 976.

1335
i 07(1

102 400
213 500

13
33,6.
43

845
1758

1121
3261

2 460
5270

136
21,7
19

498
501

3107
4932



